Foundation for the Development of the Education System



The Foundation for the Development of the Education System Announces THE CONEST FOR THE BEST MONOGRAPHS on education

- 1. The conditions of participation, the thematic scope, the method of submitting Works and the course of the Contest are set out in the Terms and Conditions of the FRSE Publishing House Monographs Programme (hereinafter: Terms and Conditions).
- 2. The rules for preparing the application documentation are set out in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions. Contest documents and Works should be prepared in Polish or English. Types of Works that may participate in the Contest are listed in § 3 of the Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The Terms and Conditions and information on Works submission are available on the website of the FRSE Publishing House.
- 4. Other documents referred to in the Terms and Conditions: "Technical Standards" describing the preparation of the Works is subject to preliminary assessment, and "Publishing procedures for scientific monographs", "Procedure for Reviewing Monographs", as well as "Principles of publication ethics" explaining the course of the publishing process and the rules adopted by the Organizer have been made available on the website of the FRSE Publishing House.
- 5. The prize in the Contest is the publication in paper and online of the monographs with the highest scores during the procedures described in Terms and Conditions, after obtaining positive opinions from external reviewers.
- 6. Substantive evaluation of the Works is carried out by the Contest Jury the Scientific Council of the FRSE Publishing House whose composition is listed on the website of the FRSE Publishing House.
- 7. FRSE Publishing House informs that will select a maximum of four Works referred to in point 5 by the end of 2023. This number may change in the event of: an unsatisfactory level of work, changes in the budget of the Foundation for the Development of the Education System in the part intended for the implementation of the Contest or the impossibility of conducting the Contest for the reasons referred to in § 2 sec. 3 and § 11 sec. 1 of the Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Entries will be accepted until September 30, 2023.
- 9. The date of receipt the submission is defined as the date of receipt of the Work and applications completed correctly by all (Co-)Authors/Scientific. The Work must be prepared in accordance with the "Technical Standards". Applications should be made using an electronic form.
- 10. The authorship of the entire Work accepted for publication and selected in the Contest will be honoured with the amount of up to PLN 4,000 gross, and the authorship of each chapter in the Collective Work up to PLN 1,200 gross. In the case of multi-authored Works or Works prepared under the editorship of several people, the rules for the distribution of the fee will be agreed between the FRSE Publishing House and the interested parties.
- 11. The titles of the winning Works will be made public on the website of the Foundation for the Development of the Education System (frse.org.pl) after the completion of the substantive evaluation and the review process of the last Work evaluated in the order referred to in point 9 of this Notice.
- 12. Additional information on the Contest can be obtained from the Research and Publishing Unit of the Foundation for the Development of the Education System (+48 509 009 336, e-mail: kkwiatosz[at]frse.org.pl).